9/20/02

09-25-2002

RECOI DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102231996 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advantius, Inc. Workforce Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 111 Brickyard Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: ST.C State: UT Zip: 84106 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_____8/21/02 representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No 1.1 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2572192 78004164 Yes A No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tadiana W. Jones 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: 🔯 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 111 E. Broadway, Suite 900 Zip:_841-1-1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9.16.02 Charles R. Cambra, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mat documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2002 GTON11 000

00000173 2572192

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Workforce Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Advantius, Inc. ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and any U.S. and foreign registrations and pending registrations therefor (the "Trademark"), as listed in Attachment 1 hereto, including all associated goodwill, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Trademark, and the right to file any domestic and foreign applications with respect to the Trademark under any law, convention or treaty.

Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all renewals, extensions and continuations of the Trademark, secured or to be secured under the United States trademark law or any other trademark law (statutory or common law) now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other countries or pursuant to any treaties or conventions.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, to execute and deliver such other documents, instruments of sale, assignment, transfer and recordation, files, books and records and to do all such further acts as Assignee may reasonably request to secure for Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date set forth below.

WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS, INC. (Assignor)	ADVANTIUS, INC. (Assignee)
By: Charles R. Cambra, III	By: Robert J. Stevens
Title: Chief Executive Officer/President	Title: President
Date: 8.30.02	Date: 1-30, 2002

ATTACHMENT 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. PTO Registration No.</u>

ADVANTIUS 2572192

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0672



September 20, 2002

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Transfer of Trademark "Advantius"

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find Form PTO-1594 transferring the trademark ADVANTIUS from Workforce Solutions, Inc. to Advantius, Inc. as well as this firm's check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee. Please file the transfer of the referenced trademark at your earliest convenience. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR

Derall J. Lityment

Donald F. Lilyquist, CĹA

Paralegal

cc: Tadiana W. Jones (w/encls.)

RECORDED: 09/20/2002